
COUNTY CLERK PHONE EMAIL HOW TO SIGN UP ONLINE FORM

Adams James J. Voglewede, Jr. 260-724-5309 jvoglewede@co.adams.in.us Email

Allen Chris Nancarrow 260-449-7245 electionboard@co.allen.in.us Call or submit online form

https://www.allencounty.us/poll-

worker-application

Bartholomew Jay Phelps 812-379-1600 voters@bartholomew.in.gov Call
Benton Natalie Kidd 765-884-0930 nkidd@bentoncounty.in.gov Call
Blackford Laura Coons 765-348-1130 lcoons@blackfordcounty.com Call or email

Boone Jessica Fouts 765-482-3510 jfouts@co.boone.in.us Call

Brown Kathy L. Smith 812-988-5510

Brown County Election Board Members: Mark Williams (R): No 

email listed | Amy Kelso (D): amyk1481@gmail.com Contact Election Board Members
Carroll Callie M. Schimmel 765-564-4485 ccclerk@carrollcountyin.gov Email
Cass Beth Liming 574-753-7740 beth.liming@co.cass.in.us Call

Clark Susan Popp 812-285-6244 vote@clarkcountyvoters.com Call, email, or submit online form

http://www.co.clark.in.us/index.ph

p/poll-worker-application
Clay Amy Jordan 812-448-9024 galliona@claycountyin.gov Call or submit online form workelections.com
Clinton Rhea Harris 765-659-6335 rharris@clintonco.com Call
Crawford Edna Brown 812-338-2565 N/A Call
Daviess Janice M Williams 812-254-8669 janice.williams@daviess.org Call
Dearborn Gayle Pennington 812-537-8867 gpennington@dearborncounty.in.gov Call
Decatur Adina Roberts 812-663-8223 clerk@decaturcounty.in.gov Call
DeKalb Holly Albright 260-925-0912 dekalbinelection@co.dekalb.in.us Call
Delaware Rick Spangler 765-747-7726 rspangler@co.delaware.in.us Call
Dubois Amy Kippenbrock 812-481-7035 clerk@duboiscountyin.org Call
Elkhart Christopher Anderson 574-535-6430 canderson@elkhartcounty.com Call
Fayette Melinda Sudhoff 765-825-1813 clerk@co.fayette.in.us Contact Party Chair
Floyd Danita Burks 812-948-5415 dburks@floydcounty.in.gov Contact Party Chair
Fountain Paula Copenhaver 765-793-2192 pcopenhaver@fountainco.net; psmith@fountainco.net Email
Franklin Neysa R. Raible 765-647-5111 clerk@franklincounty.in.gov Call
Fulton Teri Furnivall 574-223-4824 clerk@co.fulton.in.us Contact Party Chair
Gibson Jim Morrow 812-386-6474 jmorrow@gibsoncounty-in.gov Call or Email 
Grant Pamela Harris 765-668-8121 clerk@grantcounty.net
Greene Stuart A. Dowden 812-384-8532 Clerk@co.greene.in.us Call or Contact Party Chair

Hamilton Kathy Kreag Williams 317-776-9629 N/A Submit online form

https://www.hamiltoncounty.in.gov

/1351/Poll-Worker-Form 
Hancock Lisa Eberhardt Lofgreen 317-477-1171 llofgreen@hancockcoingov.org Call
Harrison Sherry Brown 812-738-4289 SherryBrown@harrisoncounty.in.gov Call or Contact Party Chair

Hendricks Debbie Hoskins 317-745-9231  dhoskins@co.hendricks.in.us

Contact Party Char -- Cindy Hohman (D): 

hohohoh@att.net; Anne Engelhardt (R): 

chairman@hendricksgop.com
Henry Jennifer Grubbs (765) 529-6401 N/A Call or Contact Party Chair
Howard Debbie Stewart 765-456-2204 webmaster@howardcountyin.gov Call or Contact Party Chair

Huntington Shelley Septer

Home: (260) 358-

4817 shelley.septer@huntington.in.us Call
Jackson Melissa J. Hayes 812-358-6116 mhayes@jacksoncounty.in.gov Call to be connected to party char
Jasper Kara Fishburn (219) 866-4926 kara.fishburn@co.jasper.in.us Call or Contact Party Chair
Jay Jon Eads 260-726-4951 jeads@co.jay.in.us Call or Submit a request via mail
Jefferson Tabatha Eblen 812-265-8922 carsha.strouse@jeffersoncounty.in.gov Call or Contact party chair
Jennings Amy Thompson (812) 352-3070 athompson@jenningscounty-in.gov Contact party chair

ELECTION VOLUNTEERING OPPORTUNITIES
To volunteer at the polls, you may contact your county clerk through one of the methods below. 
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Johnson Trena McLaughlin 317-346-4450 N/A Call
Knox David Shelton 812-895-4927 voters@knoxcounty.in.gov Call
Kosciusko Ann Torpy (574) 372-2331 atorpy@kcgov.com Call
LaGrange Bonnie Brown 260-499-6372 bbrown@lagrangecounty.org Call

Lake Lorenzo Arredondo (219) 755-3460 N/A

Call local Democratic or Republican Party - (D) 219-

794-9000; (R) 219-934-3333
LaPorte Kathleen Chroback 219-326-6808 N/A Call
Lawrence Billie Tumey 812-275-7543 hdelacruz@lawrencecounty.in.gov Call
Madison Olivia Pratt (765) 641.9443 opratt@madisoncounty.in.gov Call
Marshall Deborah VanDeMark 574-936-8922 N/A Call
Martin Gerald Montgomery 812-247-3651 clerk@martincounty.in.gov Call
Miami  Sherry Raber 765-472-1778 sraber@miamicountyin.gov Call or contact party chairs

Monroe Nicole Browne 812-349-2600 nbrowne@co.monroe.in.us

Contact local party: Orion Saft (D): 

pollrecruiter@monroedems.org; Pam Samples (R): 

pamsamples@gmail.com
Montgomery Karyn Douglas 765-364-6430 karyn.douglas@montgomerycounty.in.gov Call

Morgan Stephanie Elliott 765-342-1025 N/A
Newton Jessica Firkins (888) 663-9866 jfirkins@newtoncounty.in.gov Call
Noble Michelle Mawhorter 260-636-2736 N/A Call
Ohio Jamie Stegemiller 812-438-2610 jstegemiller@ohiocountyin.gov Call or Contact Party Chair
Orange Beth Jones 812-723-2649 countyclerk@co.orange.in.us Call
Owen Peggy Robertson 812-829-5015 Peggy.Robertson@owencounty.in.gov Call
Parke Stacie Jeffries 765-569-5132 pcclerk@parkecounty-in.gov Call or email 
Perry Rachel East 812-547-3741 clerk@perrycounty.in.gov Contact clerk's office by phone or email. http://workelectionday.com/  
Pike Lana Griffith 812-354-6025 pdclerk@pikecounty.in.gov Call or Apply at clerks office

Porter Jessica Bailey 219-465-3450 jessica.bailey@porterco.org Submit online application

http://www.porterco.org/1351/Appl

y-To-Be-A-Poll-Worker-Online
Posey Kay Kilgore (812) 838-1306 kay.kilgore@poseycountyin.gov Call or Email
Pulaski JoLynn Behny 574-946-3313 clerksoffice@pulaskicounty.in.gov Contact clerk's office or party chairs

Putnam Heather Gilbert 765-653-2648 heathergilbert@airhop.com

Contact voter registration at  

voterregistration.putnam@airhop.com or call 765-

653-2648

Randolph Melinda Peed 765-584-6603 mpeed@randolph.in.gov

Contact Toni Loper 765-584-4717, no forms required. 

May apply by emailing 68voter01@randolph.in.gov
Ripley Ginger Bradford 812-689-6115 gbradford@ripleycounty.com call 812-689-6115

Rush Angela Buckley 765-932-2086 clerk@rushcounty.in.gov

Call 765-932-2086 or Email: 

voter@rushcounty.in.gov 

Spencer Sara Arnold 812-649-6029 spcoelections@psci.net

Contact county party chairs.  Don Spellmeyer (D) - 

812-937-2527, dkspellmeyer@psci.net.  Jon Winkler

(R) - 812-393-0588,

jon.winkler@spencercountygop.org

Starke Vicki Cooley 574-772-9128 electionmail@co.starke.in.us

Contact county party chairs.  Dave Kesvormis (R) 

574-310-3401, kesvormas@embargmail.com.  Jeff

Houston (D) 574-806-1161

jefferyjoel6441@yahoo.com
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Steuben Shelly Herbert 260-668-1000 sherbert@co.steuben.in.us

Contact county party chairs.  Elten Powers (D) 260-

403-1803, eltenpowers@hotmail.com.  Rick Michael 

(R) 260-668-0015, rick@steubencountyingop.org

Sullivan Peggy Goodman 812-268-4657 N/A

Contact county party chairs.  Bill Sullivan (R) 812-

236-5760, billspringxyz@hotmail.com.  Karen 

Theriac   (D), 812-564-1211, ktheriac@yahoo.com

Switzerland Gayle Sullivan 812-427-3175 clerk@switzerlandcountycourthouse.gov

Contact county party chairs.  Lisa Fisher (R) 812-584-

2097, jlefisher@hotmail.com.  Michael Jones (D) 812-

594-9076, mike1405@earthlink.net

Tippecanoe Christa Coffey 765-423-9316 electionboard@tippecanoe.in.gov

Contact county party chairs.  Heather Maddox (D) 

756-586-7380, hkm9@yahoo.com.  Tracy Brown (R) 

765-404-8069, tracy.a.brown@comcast.net.  Or 

contact the elections division directly at 765-423-

9316
Tipton Christy Crawford, 765-675-2795 ccrawford@tiptoncounty.in.gov Call
Union Loree Persinger 765-458-6121 clerk@unioncountyin.us Call
Vanderburgh Carla Hayden 812-435-5160 N/A Call

Vermillion Amy Griffin 765-492-3500

http://www.vermilliongov.us/circuit-court-clerk/contact-

clerk/ Call
Vigo Elizabeth Stiverson 812-462-3211 Elizabeth.stiverson@vigocounty.in.gov Call
Wabash Lori Draper 260-563-0661 N/A Call
Warren Michelle Hetrick 765-762-3510 clerk@warrencounty.in.gov Call
Warrick Patricia Perry 812-897-6160 clerk@warrickcounty.gov Call
Washington Stephanie K. Rockey 812-883-5748 clerk@washingtoncounty.in.gov
Wayne Debra Berry 765-973-9226 Clerk@Co.Wayne.In.Us Call -- Note: Poll worker shortage! 
Wells Beth Davis 260-824-6482 clerk@wellscounty.org
White Laura Cosgray 574-583-7032 N/A Call
Whitley Cindy Doolittle 260-248-3102 wcclerk@whitleygov.com Call
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